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MLH Chowdhury & Co
Chartered Accountants

AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have audited the accompanying Balance Sheet of 6(ARAG CHAMBERS,, As on 30th June,20l7
and the related Income and Expenditure Account, cash Flow Statement for the year then ended.

Respective responsibilities of the management and auditors:

The preparation of these financial statements together with notes thereto set ollt the responsibility ofthe company's management. Our responsibility is to express an independent opinion on these
financial statements based on our audit.

Basis of opinion:

We conducted or-rr ar-rdit in accorclance with Auditing Staternent adopted by the Institute of Chafiered
-\ccoltntants of Bangladesh. Those standarcls require that we plan and perfbrm the audit to obtain
reasollable assurance about whether the f-inancial statements are free of materials misstatements.

'\n ar-rdit includes examinatiot.t, on a test cheek basis of eviclence sLlppol-ting the amount and
disclosures in the financial statements. It also inclucles an assesslnent oltie accounting principles
Lrsed and the significant estimate and judgrnerrts made by the management in the preparatlon olthese
Ilnancial statements of whether the accounting policies ur. upprop.Iate to the entity,i circnmslances.
;onsistently applied and adequately disclosed and evaluaiing the overall financial statements
nresentation.

\\'e believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opi,ion.

Opinion:
':': our opinion, the financial 

. 
statetlent, prepared in accordance with Bangladesh Accor-rnting

:landards.giveatrueandfairviervofthestateofcompany'saffairsasof30tr'.rlr.,iorzancloftSe
::sLrlt of its operations for the year then errded ancl .onlply with the applicable laws ancl regulatiorrs.

\\ e also report that:

a) 'uve have obtained all the infonnation and explanations rvhich to the best of our knowledge apd
belief were llecessary for the pLlrpose of our auclit ancl made due verification thereol;b) in our opitlioll, proper books of accolrnt as required by law have been kept by tl-re E,ntity so far
as it appeared fron-r our exarnirration of those books;

and
c) the conlpany's Balance Sheet and Income and Expenditllre account dealt with by the reporl

are itl agreement with the books of accolu.rts maintair-red by the Enterprise as examined by us.

Dlted, Chiltagong
ng'r'July, 20lg

MLII CHOWDHURY & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Posterpar Jame Masjid comprex, 2nd Ftoor, Dewanhat, chittagong.
e-mail : mlhc-786@yahoo.com, Mob : o 1g1z-o473oz, o 03 1--2s1To44
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30t06t2017

TAKA

I ,360, 
.169.00

95,624,167.57

30/06/2016

TAKA

1,360,169.00

86,432,817.64

96,984;336.57 87,792,996.64

10,276,285.00

4,362,453.00

10,099,862.00

3,587,574.00

5,913,932.00 5,512,299.00

20,085,128.00 18,983,750.00

A

7

8

o

10

1,555,219.00

450,900.00

73,930,990.42

506,140.65

1,717 ,865.44

250.00

447,505.00

65,327,654.72

492,893.48

76,443,250.07 67,996,168.64

11

12

13

14

86,841.00

136,638.00

3,202,284.00

2,032,110.50

137,863.00

171,688.00

3,322,890.00

2,056,779,00

5,457,973.50 5,689,220.00

70,985,376.57 62,296,948.64

96,994,336.57 87,792,996.64

ARAG CHAMBERS: UNIT OF BANGLADESH SUGAR & FOOD INDUSTRIES CORPORATION)

Statement of Financial position
As at 30th June 2017
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-J IAI

=' 
] 

= 
SS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE

TOTAL =

-SE OF FUND:
] : =- :QQtrTC

= = -- "t -. s ets at cost

-:: : -::_-tlated Depreciation

TOTAL =

-.es:'-.nt in FDR

I - - -: Assets :_

- =-.- >

-: :-:: r::"s:Expenses
- - 

=- 
- - r -^! T. _ .= _ :_ _: . a:ro Prepayment

-:i: -!n
J lV

..-.-_:.^" 3aance

TOTAL =

---- - - _ i_ ;=s,.

;: ::

,.. ._.:-:^r,
: _ :, - _::,: ::, & GfatUity

, --.,- _;::=l-D.

, -: -::: -: _-=_=

MLH CHOWDHURY &



MLH CHOWDHURY& CO.
Chartered Accountants

(AUNTToFBANGLATA[frn"^SXAyrtff 
SrRrEScoRpoRAroN)

INCOME

Rental tncome

Interest on FDR & Saving Account
Otrcr lncome

Total =

BPEI{DITURE:_

$ffiSatary

$#Wetfare expenses

Er&rtainment
:ravefrg 

& Conveyance

iar( Rate & Taxes

*trg & Staiionary

-caage

=r* ctnrge
,drcrfisernent & publicity

fxqera periodicals

"g+ F4enses

&frF€e
*Eilg 

Fee

},e.p tnrrance premium

3dcirg krsurance premium

fuE* & lraintenance

furEr S Electricity Bill

+=aon
-e ffice Overhead

Souce Tq Deducted Against FDR lnterest
E'suahm(Others)

Total =
s--- d irome over Expenditure
iE =:s dincome over Expenditure B/F
.@ued ftwirus year

hrCrrieO Forwarded B/S

25,308.00

76,970.00

61 ,471.00

471,324.00

16,810.00

6,127.00

7,471 .00

700,292.30

237.00

3,750.00

20,000.00

10,449.00

62,335.00

159,422.00

220,253.86

774,879.00

175,503.15

-. ': - 
_ 

-:-.6^

Comprehensive lncome and Expenditure Account

NOTE APPROVED 3010612017
BUDGET TAKA

LAKH

130.82 12,023,677.00

15 10.00 1,313,886.58

16 4.00 278,386.16

144.82 13,615,94g.74

0.35

0.80

0.70

17 3.80

0.25

0.1 0

0.10

2.00

0.05

0.15

0.1 5

0.1 0

0.16

0.70

3.00

1.00

8.37

0.50

1.70

0.05

--

43,46 4,420,g53i
101.36 9,194,995.93

86,432,817.64

(3,646.00)

95,624,167.57

-

19.43 I ,628,351.50

MLH CHOWDHURY & CO.
Chartered Accountants

3,545,841.38

1 1,260,751.30

75,740,533.59

(568,467.25)

86,432,817.64
H

30t06t2016
TAKA

13,265,991 .00

1,111,735,52

428,866.1 6

14,806,592.68

1,483,620.00

22,461.00

79,976.00

70,319.00

380,448.50

20,866.00

7,051.00

12,058.00

426,366.50

2,390.00

21,242.00

20,000.00

7,104.00

62,335.00

172,345.00

195,275.82

432,479.00

129,504.56
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ARAG CHAMBERS

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30th JUNE 2;

particulars

A OPEMTINGACTIVITES

Excess of income over expenditure
Adiustment for items not involving movement of cash :
Depreciation

I (II|CREASED)/DECREASED 
tN FtxED ASSETS :

Office Equipments

Ebdi: Equipments

Ftrrl&rre & Fixture

c FEREtrSEDyDECREASEDtNCURRENT 
ASSETS :

mlnskrErrtof FDR

9nillyDebtors
fohtoe Against Expenses

re & Deposit & prepayments

}rrlkurtBSF|C

30.06.2017

Taka
30.06.2016

Taka

10,692,284.05

432,479.00

11,124,763.05

u &ASEDV(DECREASED) lN CURRENT LtABtLtTtES :

._ ,:-f .:e.tses

- _ _:.s 
Frnance

- . '. -_., : 3ay & Gratuity

IMrcI IEiED IN OPEMTING ACTIVTTIES:

- 
--kB eeraung Acttvities :

h f,@ ftrr Fnarring Activities :ih fud Sring the year

- ::-. r: rrro

9,966,228.93

F;=;l F,;;;]

(s,174,357.43)

5,436.00

2,305.00

(3,464,011.50)

(8,630,657.93)

(9,952,981.76)

13,247.17

39,062.00

125,537.00

421,383.00

(18,299.

(1 1,310,547.68)

(185,784.63)

(1 ,101 ,378.00)

162,646.44

250.00

(9,545,212.26)

13,247.'t7 (18q?84,63)

492,893.48

506,140.65
%

678,678.11

492,893.48

MLH CHOWDHUNY-A CO,

::_. -::-^6

(8,603,33s.



3ur*3r.r*r, s c ,RpARrro

NOTES OF THE FINANCIAI SrArrIVrBNrS
As at and for the year ended 30'h June, 2017

] . -} ENTIIY AND ITS ACTTVITIBS
Arag chambers is u 

'niiorEuiiiadesh sugar and Food Industries corporation (BSFIC).Rental income is the main irrcome Jf tm, enteiprise.

. ' BASIS OF PREPARATION

Statement of compliance

ff::Itrffi?l;.Tfl.,1:i11.^1.,.if.^::nted in.accordance with the appricable Bangradesh

r:her applicable laws and regrilation.

{ccounting st*d;;;i;;ir; *,ffi ffi];:::l';Financial Reporting Standards fefnSsj anJ

:m Basis of measurement
These financial statement have been prepared on a going concern basis under historical costconvention

aftl Functional and presentation currency

Tbese financial statements are presented in Bangladeshi TAKA rvhich is company,sfirnsdonal curency and rounded off to the nearest TAKA.

:Jl trc of estimates and Judgment
Tbe preparation of finarici-al statements requires management to make judgments, estimatesraj assumption that affect the application' 

"f ;.;.,#;; policies and reported amount ofrtceE liabilities, income and exienses. Actual resultslay differ from these estimates.Fq*rnates and assumption are revie,wed on an going.ona.rn Urrir.ccerpararive information has been Jisclosed i; r;.;;;i;irh. y"* 20t6-2017 for alt numericuftrmaion in the financial statements and also the narrative and descriptive informationIil!'re it is relevant for understanding of the current y"ui;r-i*rn.ial statements.

Aq:r!r, nant, and Equipment.

and measurement
ffiEd -{'ss€ts are stated at cost less accumulated depreciationnraihrc that is directry attributable to theacquisition of assets.

thereon. Cost includes



=-

-: ril.0l Depreciation
Depreciation is charged on
the estimates useful lives
Industries (199g).

Name of assets

Building
Office equipment
Oyerhead tank
Electric equipment
iurniture and fixture

- pror.ision

Straight Line Metliod at rates 2.5 to 25 write off assets overaccording to Integrated Accor-rnting System for SLrgarun,f foJ

Rates (%)

2.5
10

10

10

6

'-r provision is recognized if, as a result of a. past event, the company has a present legal or;rnstructive obligation that can be estirnated reliably, 
"rolt-ir'p"r"bable that an outflow of-rLrnomic benefit will be required to settle the obligation. 

- r'

Interest income

.-:e:est income has been recognized on cash basis.

Rental Income:

..=-.ai Incorne has been recognized on accrual basis.

{,1\ ances, Deposits and prepayments

'- r.:r'ances are measured at cost.

.: -:.is are measured at payment value.

: '' 
'' irents are initially measured at cost. After initial recognition, prepayments are carried_ , i:

,::err

Prerious year's figures have been re-arranged, wherever necessary, to conform the current
-rear presentation.
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particulars

5.00 Invesfuqrent on FDR

1

2

3

4

E

6

(BD) Development Bank Ltd.
(BD) Development Bank Ltd.
(BD) Development Bank Ltd.

Janata Bank Ltd,

Janata Bank Ltd.

Janata Bank Ltd

Details

FDR No-02809 3, Date:1 9t02t 1 2

FDR No-00000 02, Date:1 6t04 I 1 2
FDR No-000009 1, Date:26105/.1 3

FDR No-038881 3, Date:t6tO7t1S

FDR No-03888 93, Dale:2ZtOZt i 6
FDR No- 0388894, Date:22t02t16

I 30oar01- l- 30062016 II rl.. ll r* I

2,346,90.1.00 2,20g,221.0O

3,093,090.00 2,911,185.00

2,685,674.00 2,55s,361.00

1,364,463.00 
1 ,307,983.00

4,238,000.00 4,000,000.00

6,357,000.00 _ 6,000,000.00

-?!!!!.Eg-49- - 1 8"rgtTson-

Note

6.01 1,406,671.00 1,569,164.00
6.02 148,548.00 148.701 44

-

1,555,219.00 1.717.86s.44

6.00 Sundrv debtors

Rent Receivable

Electric Bill Receivable

6.01 Rent Receivable
'I Sunrise Office Equipment (p\,2) Ltd.
2 Carew & Co.(BD) Ltd
3 Reaz Enterprise

4 Seabow lnternational Ltd
5 Shimptex Agency Ltd,

6 Union Tours & Trayels
7 Sunrise Trading Agency (p\4 Ltd.
8 Setasa Trading Corporatjon
9 Scorpiolnternational

10 Global Trade

11 Mac Engineering Ltd.

12 Transmodallnternational
'13 March Trade lnternational
14 Hakima Enterprise

15 Badat & Co.

16 Panama Agency Ltd.
17 Mr.RahmanAssociates

18 Herbertson (BD) Ltd.
19 Dolphin Ltd.

20 Logistric Shipping Lines

149,060.00

262,260.00

1 37,950.00

54,789.00

27,718.00

6.03 21,386 00

30,478.00

21,850.00

1,406,67.t.00

-

Outstandinq Month

April17 to June-17

June17 partly

June-1 7

March-1 7 to June_1 7

April-17 to June_1 7

March-17 to June_.17

May-17 to June_17

Jan-'16 to April-16

March-'15 to June_16

May-17 to June-17

April- 17 to June-1 7

May-17 to June-1 7

June-1 7

June-'17

209,898.00

40,055.00

30,1 54.00

92,940.00

187,791.00

87,952.00

52,390.00

3.18,040.00

89,400,00

23,235.00

117,570.00

124,994.00

30,1 55.00

30,271.00

26,1 95.00

88,212.00

149,060.00

348,480.00

68,975.00

36,526.00

13,859.00

21,386.00

60,956.00

21,850.00

1,569.1 64.00

-'

Total =



Pafticulars

6.02 Electric Biil Receivabte

1 Carew & Co.(BD) Ltd.

2 Mass Travels & Tours Ltd.

Sundarban lnternational Travels & Tours
3 Sunrise Office Equipment (pV) Ltd.
4 Noor frading Agencies

Reza Enterprise

Details Note

Outstandinq Month

Aug-16 to June-.17

JUne-1 /
May-17 to June-17

May-17 to June-17

May-17 to June-17

March-17 to June-17

May-17 to June-17

May-17 to June-17

June-1 7

June-1 7

6.03

6.03

June-1 7

May-17 to June-17

June-1 7

June-1 7

May-17 to June-17

June-'17

June-1 7

June-1 7

May-17 to June-17

May-15 to June-16

June- 1 7

June-17

June-1 7

June-1 7

May-15 to June-16

June-1 7

May-15 to June-10

30.06.2016
TK

5

6

7

8

9

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

19

20

21

22

1J

z4

25

!t

l8

t9

i0

1

2

3

4

5

Seabow lnternational Ltd

Shirmpex Agencies Ltd.

Union Trours & Traveles

Sunrise Trading Agencies.
GIobex lnternational

BSFIC, Shipping Office
Rupali Credit Co-operative Ltd.
Albert Davit(BD) Ltd.

Herbertsons (BD) Ltd.

Setasa Trading Corporation
Roxy Trading & Shipping (pV) Ltd. 2
Trade Service I nternational

Roxy Trading & Shipping (pV) Ltd.
Taher Enterprise

Scorpio lnternational

Dolphin Ltd.

GlobalTrade

Southern Capital Ltd.

Mac Engineering Ltd.

Transmodal lnternational

Hakima Enterprise

Rifat Shipping

Logistric Shipping Lines

M.P.Travels

Jabber & Co.

Aras Enterprize

Badal & Co.

Panama Agency (pV) Ltd.

Mr.Rahman Associates

Total =

6,463.00

6,011.00

9,096.00

3,840.00

I,317 .00

2,680.00

12,157.00

4,790.00

3,767.00

2,627.00

2,902.00

8,751.00

612.00

1,266.00

9,117.00

612.00

2,448.00

2,131.00

1,593.00

2,891.00

6,014.00

'10,944.00

612.00

2,532.00

2,184.00

3,531.00

27,033.00
'1,403.00

2,791.00

12,378.00

5,107.00

5,276.00

4,221.00

622.00

8,051.00

6,846.00

3,514.00

4,8s4.00

1,815.00

2,902.00

8,751.00

8,460.00

633.00

9,149.00

3,112.00

1,509.00

1,604.00

3,250.00

2,036.44

3,387.00

8,621.00

9,720.00

1,224.00

3,767.00

612.00

4,273.00

5,950.00

1 1,269.00

2,385.00

512.001,224.00
148,548.00 148.701.44.

13 case were filed for realization from debrors but these case have not been seftled yet.

ffi\



Particulars

Advance Aqainst Expenses:

PF Trust

Total =

Advance Deposits and pre-pavments:
Advance:

Dy.Commissioner of Taxes
M,A. Nasshir, Advocate, Chittagong.
Land Development Tax Deposit

Deposit :

Bangladesh power Development Board
Total =

Details

7.00

9.00 Due from BSFlC,Dhaka.

10.00 Cash and Bank Balance

Cash in Hand
Cash at Bank:
Janata Ba nk STD_A/C_502

Total =

11.00 Creditors:

Salary & Wages payable
Advance Rent & Electricity Receive (M.p. Travels)Advance Rent & Etectricity neceive iH,trr. iilr"r, & Tours)Vat & Tax ao,,u",,ofor", 

=

12.00 Liabilities for Exoenses;

Audit Fee
Bangladesh power Development Board
WASA,Chittagong.
M/S Man Bangladesh Limited
Provident fund
Salary Tax

Total =

273,200.00

76,000.00

2,305.00
351,505.00

86,841.00

86.841.00

-.
40,000.00
74.113.00
'12,938.00

5,000.00

4.587 00
136,638.00

-

93,423.00
32,062.00
12,378.00

137,863.00

-
31,000.00
87,587.00
9,422.00
5,000.00

33,679.00
5,000.00

-

171 .688.00

-

-1",6=0-,, 
trcooaro16 Ilrx.lli[l

-

250.00
___-_______--_- _ _______?99{q

273,200.00

76,000.00

5.700.00
354,900.00

96,000.00

-

447.505.00

_t9f99€9q4r __e!ez$14_

492,893.48
492,893.48

-

506.140 6s
506,140.6s

-



Particulars

.00 t-iaUitities tor ot :

Tenant Securitv :

1 Carew & Co.(BD) Ltd.

3 Sundarban lnternatronal Travels & Tours

1 Sunrise Office Equipment (p\,f Ltd.

; Noor Trading Agencies

I Seabow lntemational Ltd

Reza Enterprise

Shirmpex Agencies Ltd.

Uninon Tours & Trar,,els

Sunrise Trading Agei ::es

Globex lnternational

Rupali Credit Co-operative Ltd.

Trade Service lnternaticnal

Roxy Trading & Shipoing ip\4 Ltd

BSFIC Shipping Ltd

Roxy Trading & Shipp :g rp\t LtC. 2

Dolphin Ltd

Global Trade

The Pioneer Engrneers Lto

Mac Engineering Ltc

Central Logistics lp\"/,) Ltd

Midlink Overseas

Rifat Shipping

Labbaik

Scorpio lnternatioia

Hakima Enterplse

Southern Capitat Ltd

Logistric Shipping L::es
Progati Traders

Jabber & Co.

Taher Enterprise

Property Deals Ltd.

Badal & Co.

Mr.Rahman Associates

Panama Agency (p\4 Ltd

BD.F. Fish & Foreigns Ltd. Ex_Tenant

B.F.F Exporter Association. Ex-Tenant

Arfan Tr.ading.Ex-Tenant.

M.P. Travels

Aras Enterprise

18,030.00

3,142.00

0,370.00

7,569.00
' 116,200.00

20,ooo.oo

,, , a1,023.00

163,973.00
4th Floor 57,732.00

2,980.00

10,000.00
" 121,052.00
" 156,403.00
" 47,466.00
' 20,400 00
' 82,333.00
' 19,763,00

7,9oo.oo

I,OOU.UU

20,000.00

Ground Floor

1st Floor

2nd Floor

3rd Floor

I "r""rul /l I 30^062016 II rx. ll rx - I

330,540.00

441,059.00

246,605.00

10,898 00

180,924.00

30,426,00

104,286.00

3,495.00
'124,885.00

23,087.00

3,324.00

298,941.00

182,178.00

18,672.00

174.798.00 174,798.00

3,202,284.00 3,322,890.00

330,540.00

461,059.00

246,605.00

10,898.00

37,207.00

30,426.00

218,679.00

104,286.00

3,495.00

124,88s.00

23,087.00

3,324.00

298,941.00

18,672.00

18,030.00

3,142.00

20,370.00

78,042.00

7,569.00

1 16,200.00

20,000.00

131 023.00

129,780.00

163,973.00

57,732.00

2,980.00

10,000 00

121,052.00

1s6,403.00

47,466.00

20,400.00

82,333.00

19,763.00

7,900.00

1,830.00

20,000.00

Total =



4.00 Leave pav & Gratuitv pavable 
:

1

2

3

4

5

o

7

8

Mr. Chandi prosad Roy,Ex_Asst.Manager

Mr. Delewer Hossain, Seni.ClearkiCashier

Mr. Jahangir AIam Mia.Ex_Seni Clerk.
Mr. Shahidul lslam, Ex. Com .Operator

Mr. Zilion Khan, Ex. peon

Mr. Nannu Mia, Security Guard.

Mr. AbdulAziz, Security Guard.

Mr. Abdul Basher, Security Guard.
Total =

lnterest on FDR :

lnterest Received on STD A/C
lnterest Received on FDR

Total =

Other lncome :

Electricity bill Surplus

Signboard Rent

Surcharge for Electric Bill

Lift Charge

Other Misc.lncome
Total =

Rent, Rates & Taxes :

City Corp.Tax

WASHA BiII

Land/Holding Tax

Ground Tax

Total =

Source VAT

VAT & Source lT
Totat=

Grand Total=

Particulars
30.06.20f 7

Tk.
30.06.2016

TK

31,208.00

660,704.50

227,340.00

286,073.00

193,686.00

142,598.00

244,605.00

245,896.00

3'1,208.00

609,1 17.50

227,340.00

286,073.00

193,686.00

30'1,390.00

203,982.25

203,982.25
2,032,110.50

-

2,056,779.00

42,551.58
1,271,335.00
1,313,886.58

-

14,448.97
1,097,286.55
1,111,735.52

-186,607.42

'12,000.00

11,481.74

33,602.00

34,695.00
279,386.16 429,966.16

229,500.00

218,727.00

5,700.00

305.00

454,232.00 342,556.00

343,835.82

12,000.00

18,580.34

45,150.00

9,300.00

229,500.00

110 ,7 51 .00

2,305.00

17,092.00 37,892.50

17,092Jrc
471,324.00 - 380/44850

175,503.15 129,504.00

i.00

.00

00

0 Source Tax Deducted Against FDR lnterest 175,503.m



I

Ref :

The Board of Directors

Bangladesh Sugar and Food lndustries Corporation (BSFIC).

Chinishilpa Bhaban

3, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka.

Sub: - Management Reporl on the accounts of Arag Chambers Chittagong for the year ended 3Oth June -

20t7.

Ref:

Dear Sir,

With ref-erence to your office memo no. cited above, we would like to inform you that lve have cornpleted

the audit of the accounts of Arag Chambers, Chittagong, for the year ended 30tr' June - 2011 with the

books of accounts, vouchers and other relevant records as maintained and produced before us during the

course ofour audit.

We are pleased to enclose herewith management report on the accounts of Arag Chambers, Chittagong'

for the year ended 30'h June 20i7 dealing with certain rnatters concerning the company's internal control,

policies and procedures u'hich carre to our notices. During the course of our carrying out the annual Audit

for the year ended rcr ieti.

We have discussed the contents of this report lvith concerned officials Arag Chambers, Chittagong' This

letter incorporated onil points of major significance of condensed Balance Sheet and condensed lncome

and Expenditure accounts.

Each point ofthis repon has been divided into three paragraphs as indicated below:

First Paragraph : Fact'Observation

Second Paraeraph : \{anagement Response

We rvish to place on record our appreciation of the traditional courlesy and co - operation we received

from the compan)'s co.ncerned olficials dr-rring the course of onr carrying out the audit for the year ended

30'h June 2017

We, however, assure y'ou all of our best professional co - operation'

Yours Truly

MLH CHOWDHURY & CO.

Chartered Accountants



I. Case Filed:-

01.01 Alr ert Dar it

ARAG cH-{\IBERS has already won the case against Alvert Davit but
against filled another case for samon to recover the receivable.

01.02Der-E-shahidi

Client fillec cir il ca:e against Der - E - Shahidi for breaking border wall and the case is not
settled r er.

Recommendation:

We reconne:rJ lhat management should take proper initiative their legal adviser for early
disposal and senlenent of the case.

I

I



02. Adyance Income .Iax:

02'01' \\'e ha'e noted that aclvance income Tax of Tk. g5,720 being S%income tax demand forassessment lear 1997-98 and 1998-99 was paid at the time of submission of appear with thecommissioner (Appeal) case has been decreed in favor of Arag chambers and as such, stepsshould be taken to get refund ofthe above advance income tax. 
,

02'02' \\-e har'3 215o noted that advance income tax of Tk. I,g7,4g0 being I gyo jncome taxdernanced '-i" a-i-s-'-ssment year lggg-2000, 2001-2002was paicl ut th" ti*" of submission of the2nd appeila:: ':.:unal' Ch)ttagong and accordingly the local management of Arag chambers,chinaeons :::.::i ior refund of rk. 1,87,480 in the prescribed form of unde r rule26in due timebuttheDe:-: ct-r:llnissionerofTaxes(companycircle-3)viderefno.2003-20041452(1-2)
ou"o 

'--'t'-t-l- 
--: slated that the u*orn, cannot be refunded because departmental appeal hasbeen filiel "-:"':': the order of Appellate Tribunal for assessment year 1996-1997 with thehonorable H.-_ i:,rt lor Tk. g,3g,g)i which in not yet finalized.

Managemenr Response:

Recommen;.: , _ -

,x,ff:il;,=t-.,. 
ttagement should move with this case through their legal adviser for early

General Commenb:-

Ilrll" 
appreiating for the co - operation extended by the management during the period of our


